
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

D

CLERK’S OFFICE

DEC 102004

)
) R05-06
) (Identical-in-Substance
) Rulemaking- PublicWaterSupplies)
)

NOTICE OF FILING

DorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 W. Randolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

ChiefLegal Counsel
DepartmentofNaturalResources
524 SouthSecondStreet
Springfield, Illinois 62701-1787

MatthewJ.Dunn, Chief
EnvironmentalBureau
Officeof theAttorneyGeneral
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolph,12thFloor
Chicago,Illinois 60601

Michael J. McCambridge,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100W.Randolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601-3218

PLEASETAKE NOTICEthat todayI havefiled with theOffice öftheClerk ofthe
Illinois PollutionControlBoardtheIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency’sAppearanceand
Comments,for theabove-captionedproceeding,acopyofeachofwhich is herewithservedupon.
you.

Respectfullysubmitted,

Date: ~1s~ej.JL,.~-ri�)Q.-OoY
1021North GrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

-Se~S(Phillips
Manager,RegulatorySection
Division ofLegal Counsel

iN THE MATTER OF:

SDWA USEPAAMENDMENTS
(January1, 2004,throughJune30, 2004,
August25, 2004)

STATE OF ~LUNDIS
P~JIution Control Board
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CLERK’S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD DEC 102004

STATE OF ILLINOIS

iN THE MATTER OF: ) Pollution Control Board
) R05-06

SDWA USEPAAMENDMENTS ) (Identical-in-Substance
(January1, 2004,throughJune30, 2004, ) Rulemaking - PublicWaterSupplies)
August25, 2004) )

APPEARANCE

TheundersignedherebyentershisappearanceasattorneyonbehalfoftheIllinois

EnvironmentalProtectionAgency.

Respectfullysubmitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTIONAGENCY

-$~ottPhil ips
Manager,RegulatorySection
Division of Legal Counsel

Dated:_______________

1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544 .
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RECE.~VED
CLERK’S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD DEC 102004
STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

) R05-06

) (Identical-in-Substance
) Rulemaking - PublicWaterSupplies)
)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY’S COMMENTS ON
PROPOSEDSDWA USEPA AMENDMENTS

TheIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency(“Agency”) submitsthefollowing

commentsonthe amendmentsproposedby the Illinois Pollution ControlBoard(“Board”) in its

opinionandorderdatedOctober7, 2004, in theabove-captionedmatter.

TheBoardproposedan amendmentto 35 Ill. Adm. Code61 1.956(d)(2)thatremovesthe

lasttwo sentencesofthat subsection.Thefederalequivalentto 35 Ill. Adm. Code611.956(d)(2)

is 40 C.F.R.§141.563(b).WhentheUnitedStatesEnvironmentalProtectionAgency (“U.S.

EPA”) amended40 C.F.R. § 141.563(b)in 69 Fed.Reg.38850, 38856(June29, 2004),theU.S.

EPA removedonly the lastsentence. .

Accordingly,theAgencyrequeststhat theBoardrestorethefollowing sentenceto 35 Ill.

Adm. Code611 .956(d)(2):

The self-assessmentmustconsistofat leastthefollowing components:
assessmentof filter performance,developmentof afilter profile, identification
andprioritizationof factorslimiting filter performancc,assessmentof the
applicability ofcorrections,andpreparationof a filter self-assessmentreport. .

IN THE MATTER OF:

SDWA USEPAAMENDMENTS
(January1, 2004,throughJune30, 2004,
August25, 2004)
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Dated:
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544

-2-

Respectfullysubmitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY

Se~5~Phillips
Manager,RegulatorySection
Division of Legal Counsel



STATEOF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF SANGAMON

)
)
)

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, theundersigned,onoathstatethatI haveservedtheattachedAppearanceand

Commentsuponthepersonsto whom theyaredirectedby placingcopiesin envelopesaddressed

to:

DorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100W. Randolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

ChiefLegal Counsel
DepartmentofNaturalResources
524 SouthSecondStreet
Springfield, Illinois 62701-1787

MatthewJ.Dunn,Chief
EnvironmentalBureau
Office oftheAttorneyGeneral
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolph,12thFloor~
Chicago,Illinois 60601

MichaelJ.McCambridge,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100W.Randolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601-3218

this
8

th dayof December,2004.

t~ b~r~J~
Notary ublic

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRENDA BOEHNER

~ NOTA~VPUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
?MY COMMISSION EXPIRES iI.14-2005t

:4

andmailingthemfrom Springfield, Illinois on December8, 2004,withsufficientpostageaffixed

asindicatedabove.

SUBSCRIBEDAND SWORNTO BEFOREME
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